## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5161-5163/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 964/2022, CRP No. 1311/2022 & CRP No. 1333/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

F. AFSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53293/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53295/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Keethik Vasan, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Abrar Abdulla, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR, Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR & Mr. G. Balaji, AOR appear on caveat and accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the judgment impugned.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS