

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5161-5163/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 964/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1311/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1333/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

F. AFSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53293/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53295/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, SR. Adv.
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani. M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. 60898 of 2023 on 27.03.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS