ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.5 **SECTION XII**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5161-5163/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 964/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1311/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1333/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

F. AFSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 60898/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Keethik Vasan, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. A. Mohamed Ismail, Adv.

Ms. Door Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Karunnakaran, Adv.

Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.

Ms. Divya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Dr.rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravishankar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravishankar, Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Interlocutory application has been filed by the respondents for vacation of interim order passed by this Court dated 17.03.2023.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants time to file response/counter affidavit to the said application.

List the matter on 17.04.2023.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain the status quo as prevailed on today.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER