ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5161-5163/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 964/2022, CRP No. 1311/2022 & CRP No. 1333/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

F. AFSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60898/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. Noor Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mehendran, Adv.

Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Harikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Ravishankar, Adv.

Mr. Ravishankar Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter dated 24.09.2023 circulated by Mr.Vijay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment which is opposed by learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s), adjourned for one week.

In the meantime, cause title may be suitably amended.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR