## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5161-5163/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 964/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1311/2022 25-01-2023 in CRP No. 1333/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

F. AFSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr.Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 07.11.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR